130,777 (130,777) (127,408) (3,369) - - -

It is not expected that the cash flows included in the maturity analysis could occur significantly earlier, or at significantly
different amounts.

VENUS METALS CORPORATION LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2016

Page | 52

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

Note 20 Financial instruments (continued)

Interest rate risk

Profile

At the end of the reporting period the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest bearing financial instruments as reported
to the management of the Group was as follows:

  2016

$

2015

$

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets

954,187

700,705

Financial liabilities  - -

  954,187 700,705

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the end of reporting period would have increased (decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

  Profit or loss  Equity

100bp

Increase

$

100bp
decrease

$

100bp
increase

$

100bp
decrease

$

30 June 2016

Variable rate instruments 3,236 (3,236) 3,236 (3,236)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 3,236 (3,236) 3,236 (3,236)

30

30 June 2015

Variable rate instruments 9,970 (9,970) 9,970 (9,970)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 9,970 (9,970) 9,970 (9,970)

Fair values

Fair value versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial
position are as follows:

  30 June 2016  30 June 2015

Carrying
amount

$

Fair value

$

Carrying
amount

$

Fair value

$

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 954,187 954,187 700,705 700,705

Other receivables 32,890 32,890 50,874 50,874

Other financial assets - - 33,000 33,000

 987,077 987,077 784,579 784,579

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 112,009 112,009 130,777 130,777

 112,009 112,009 130,777 130,777

VENUS METALS CORPORATION LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2016

Page | 53

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

Note 20 Financial instruments (continued)

Financial risk management objectives

The Group’s corporate treasury function provides services to the business, co-ordinates access to domestic and
international financial markets, monitors and manages the financial risks relating to the operations of the Group
through internal risk reports which analyse exposures by degree and magnitude of risks.  These risks include market